

Bid Tabulation Sheet
Burlington-Bristol Bridge S-Span Deck Replacement (BCBC-201809)
Bids Received December 18, 2018 at 11:00 AM

				Engineers Estimate		Vendor		Vendor
Name				Pennoni		A.P. Construction		Cornell & C
Address						915 S. Black Horse Pike		224 Co
City, State, Zip						Blackwood, NJ 08012		Westville
Phone						856-227-2030		856-7
Fax						856-227-2273		856-7
Email						michael@apconstruction.com		kbrockway@
Original Bid						Y		
Signed Bid Page						Y		
Bid Guarantee						Y		
Consent of Surety						Y		
Bid Guarantee Statement						Y		
Inspection Affidavit						Y		
Non-Collusion Certification						Y		
Hold Harmless/Indemnification						Y		
Affirmative Action Language						Y		
Ownership Disclosure						Y		
NJDOT Classification 7						Y		
Public Works Contractor Registration						Y		
NJ Business Registration						Y		
Responsible Contractor Certification						Y		
Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran						Y		
Addendum No. 1						Y		
Subcontractor List				N/A				
		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1.105	As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2.151	Bonds	LS	1	\$ 113,300.00	\$ 113,300.00	\$ 72,416.00	\$ 72,416.00	\$ 40,000.00
3.152	Insurance	LS	1	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 5,000.00
4.154	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,133,000.00	\$ 1,133,000.00	\$ 998,076.00	\$ 998,076.00	\$ 700,000.00
5.159	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 822,800.00	\$ 822,800.00	\$ 1,936,000.00	\$ 1,936,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
6.201	Clearing Site, Bridge	LS	1	\$ 1,743,500.00	\$ 1,743,500.00	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 398,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
7.506	Fabricated Structural Steel - Stringers	LB	294,542	\$ 8.01	\$ 2,359,281.42	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,534,504.00	\$ 8.50
8.506	Fabricated Structural Steel - Rolled Crossbeams	LB	136,970	\$ 3.59	\$ 491,722.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 684,850.00	\$ 5.00
9.506	Fabricated Structural Steel - Steel Curb	LF	973	\$ 420.77	\$ 409,409.21	\$ 248.00	\$ 241,304.00	\$ 300.00
10.506	Shear Connectors	EA	3,509	\$ 12.18	\$ 42,739.62	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,581.00	\$ 5.00
11.506	Steel Floorbeam Haunch Plate	LB	4,341	\$ 7.69	\$ 33,382.29	\$ 51.00	\$ 221,391.00	\$ 20.00
12.506	End Cross Girder Repair	LB	82	\$ 73.25	\$ 6,006.50	\$ 231.00	\$ 18,942.00	\$ 80.00
13.506	Bent Column Crack Repairs	LB	338	\$ 17.21	\$ 5,816.98	\$ 204.00	\$ 68,952.00	\$ 50.00

Bid Tabulation Sheet
Burlington-Bristol Bridge S-Span Deck Replacement (BCBC-201809)
Bids Received December 18, 2018 at 11:00 AM

				Engineers Estimate		Vendor		V
Name				Pennoni		A.P. Construction		Cornell & C
Address						915 S. Black Horse Pike		224 Co
City, State, Zip						Blackwood, NJ 08012		Westville
14.506	scellaneous Structural Steel Repairs (If and Where Directed)	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
15.507	Bridge Railing	LF	973	\$ 911.65	\$ 887,035.45	\$ 372.00	\$ 361,956.00	\$ 400.00
16.507	Bridge Expansion Joint System	LF	127	\$ 115.32	\$ 14,645.64	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,429.00	\$ 250.00
17.508	Scupper	EA	10	\$ 2,604.67	\$ 26,046.70	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 59,520.00	\$ 2,500.00
18.508	Downspouting	LF	79	\$ 343.16	\$ 27,109.64	\$ 403.00	\$ 31,837.00	\$ 250.00
19.508	Downspouting Modification	EA	4	\$ 3,495.85	\$ 13,983.40	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 5,000.00
20.514	Temporary Stringer Support System	LS	1	\$2,005,817.97	\$ 2,005,817.97	\$ 2,139,546.00	\$ 2,139,546.00	\$ 800,000.00
21.515	Fully Filled Grid Reinforced Concrete Deck System	SF	9,604	\$ 161.40	\$ 1,550,085.60	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,315,748.00	\$ 230.00
22.515	Fully Filled Grid Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk System	SF	1,328	\$ 190.00	\$ 252,320.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 211,152.00	\$ 90.00
23.516	Protective coating for Concrete Surfaces, Sidewalk	SY	148	\$ 14.83	\$ 2,194.84	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 10.00
24.554	Cleaning and Painting Existing Structural Steel	SF	12,500	\$ 30.80	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 20.00
25.554	Lead Health and Safety Plan	LS	1	\$ 11,669.90	\$ 11,669.90	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,250.00
26.554	Containment Plan	LS	1	\$ 15,560.60	\$ 15,560.60	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 4,000.00
27.554	Awaste Disposal Plan	LS	1	\$ 8,752.70	\$ 8,752.70	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 1,000.00
28.554	Testing, If and Where Directed	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
29.555	Bridge Deck Waterproof Surface Course	TON	89	\$ 495.00	\$ 44,055.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 44,144.00	\$ 1,200.00
30.556	Pier 8 Joint Header Repair	LF	20	\$ 622.67	\$ 12,453.40	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 750.00
31.605	Temporary Chain-Link Fence	LF	1,120	\$ 23.14	\$ 25,916.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 15.00
32.610	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Double Yellow	LF	487	\$ 2.84	\$ 1,383.08	\$ 2.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 4.00
32.610	Raised Pavement Markers, Bi-Directional, Amber Lens	EA	12	\$ 33.99	\$ 407.88	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00
34.701	Remove and Reinstall Pole Mounted Roadway Lights	LS	1	\$ 37,023.71	\$ 37,023.71	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 4,000.00
35.701	Remove and Reinstall Under Deck Security Lights	LS	1	\$ 11,334.93	\$ 11,334.93	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 29,760.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total, Base Bid						\$ 29,760.00	\$ 13,672,280.00	
Engineer's Revised Estimate				\$ 12,617,755.56			\$ 12,617,755.56	
Percentage Over/Under							8.36%	

Bid Tabulation Sheet
Burlington-Bristol Bridge S-Span Deck Replacement (BCBC-201809)
Bids Received December 18, 2018 at 11:00 AM

				Vendor	Vendor	
Name				Company, Inc.	IEW Construction Group, Inc.	
Address				Ornell Lane	75 Sculptors Way	
City, State, Zip				Orl, NJ 08093	Hamilton, NJ 08619	
Phone				42-1900	609-586-5005	
Fax				42-8186	609-586-0356	
Email				info@cornellco.com	h.coleman@iewconstruction.com	
Original Bid				Y	Y	
Signed Bid Page				Y	Y	
Bid Guarantee				Y	Y	
Consent of Surety				Y	Y	
Bid Guarantee Statement				Y	Y	
Inspection Affidavit				Y	Y	
Non-Collusion Certification				Y	Y	
Hold Harmless/Indemnification				Y	Y	
Affirmative Action Language				Y	Y	
Ownership Disclosure				Y	Y	
NJDOT Classification 7				Y	Y	
Public Works Contractor Registration				Y	Y	
NJ Business Registration				Y	Y	
Responsible Contractor Certification				Y	Y	
Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran				Y	Y	
Addendum No. 1				Y	Y	
Subcontractor List				N/A	N/A	
		Unit	Quantity	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1.105	As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2.151	Bonds	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
3.152	Insurance	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4.154	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 700,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
5.159	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
6.201	Clearing Site, Bridge	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,737,000.00	\$ 1,737,000.00
7.506	Fabricated Structural Steel - Stringers	LB	294,542	\$ 2,503,607.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,767,252.00
8.506	Fabricated Structural Steel - Rolled Crossbeams	LB	136,970	\$ 684,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 547,880.00
9.506	Fabricated Structural Steel - Steel Curb	LF	973	\$ 291,900.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 296,765.00
10.506	Shear Connectors	EA	3,509	\$ 17,545.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,072.00
11.506	Steel Floorbeam Haunch Plate	LB	4,341	\$ 86,820.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 121,548.00
12.506	End Cross Girder Repair	LB	82	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,756.00
13.506	Bent Column Crack Repairs	LB	338	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 30,082.00

Bid Tabulation Sheet
Burlington-Bristol Bridge S-Span Deck Replacement (BCBC-201809)
Bids Received December 18, 2018 at 11:00 AM

				Vendor	Vendor	
Name				Company, Inc.	IEW Construction Group, Inc.	
Address				Arnell Lane	75 Sculptors Way	
City, State, Zip				Hamilton, NJ 08093	Hamilton, NJ 08619	
14.506	miscellaneous Structural Steel Repairs (If and Where Directed)	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
15.507	Bridge Railing	LF	973	\$ 389,200.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 603,260.00
16.507	Bridge Expansion Joint System	LF	127	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 38,100.00
17.508	Scupper	EA	10	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00
18.508	Downspouting	LF	79	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 45,820.00
19.508	Downspouting Modification	EA	4	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 33,200.00
20.514	Temporary Stringer Support System	LS	1	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 3,450,000.00	\$ 3,450,000.00
21.515	Fully Filled Grid Reinforced Concrete Deck System	SF	9,604	\$ 2,208,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,920,800.00
22.515	Fully Filled Grid Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk System	SF	1,328	\$ 119,520.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 285,520.00
23.516	Protective coating for Concrete Surfaces, Sidewalk	SY	148	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,480.00
24.554	Cleaning and Painting Existing Structural Steel	SF	12,500	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 287,500.00
25.554	Lead Health and Safety Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
26.554	Containment Plan	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27.554	Awaste Disposal Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
28.554	Testing, If and Where Directed	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
29.555	Bridge Deck Waterproof Surface Course	TON	89	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 40,050.00
30.556	Pier 8 Joint Header Repair	LF	20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 11,600.00
31.605	Temporary Chain-Link Fence	LF	1,120	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 41,440.00
32.610	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Double Yellow	LF	487	\$ 1,948.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,896.00
32.610	Raised Pavement Markers, Bi-Directional, Amber Lens	EA	12	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,100.00
34.701	Remove and Reinstall Pole Mounted Roadway Lights	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
35.701	Remove and Reinstall Under Deck Security Lights	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
Total, Base Bid				\$ 8,711,800.00		\$ 12,707,021.00
Engineer's Revised Estimate				\$ 12,617,755.56		\$ 12,617,755.56
Percentage Over/Under				-30.96%		0.71%